SB0228/263920/1

BY: Senator Ferguson

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 228, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0228/673226/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike "and Hettleman" and substitute "Hettleman, Ellis, Hester, Kagan, Lam, and Pinsky".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 15 of the bill, in line 32, strike "AND"; and in line 33, after "(V)" insert "EXPANDING THE MARYLAND CONSERVATION CORPS TO ENGAGE IN PROJECTS THAT MANAGE NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVE PARKS; AND

(VI)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the bill, in line 15, strike "AND"; and in line 16, after "ROLE" insert "; AND

(3) COMPLIES WITH TITLE VI OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964, AS AMENDED, AND TITLE 20, SUBTITLE 6 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE".

On page 4 of the bill, in line 7, after "(B)" insert "(1)"; strike beginning with "TITLE" in line 7 down through "ARTICLE" in line 8 and substitute "PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION"; and after line 9, insert:

"(2) THE PROGRAM IS SUBJECT TO TITLE 14, SUBTITLE 3 OF THE STATE FINANCE AND PROCUREMENT ARTICLE.".

Ferguson

On page 17 of the bill, in line 10, after "(I)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "TITLE 14, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE" and substitute "PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION"; and after line 12, insert:

"(2) THE MARYLAND CORPS PROGRAM ESTABLISHED UNDER TITLE 24, SUBTITLE 11 OF THE EDUCATION ARTICLE IS SUBJECT TO TITLE 14, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8 of the bill, in line 30, after the comma insert "GEOGRAPHY,".

On page 9 of the bill, in line 2, strike the first "AND"; and in the same line, after "RACIAL" insert ", AND ECONOMIC".

On page 16 of the bill, after line 15, insert:

"(2) COMMUNITY COLLEGES;";

and in lines 16, 18, and 19, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively.